

	A + D
To the Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record	
1. Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error: Reel, Frame	2. Conveyance Type: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Merger Other:
3. Name(s) of conveying party(ies): Execution Date: FMC Corporation July 27, 2001 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	 4. Name and address of receiving party: Name: FMC Technologies, Inc. Address: 200 E. Randolph Drive Chicago, IL 60601 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) and/or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s). 6,079,550
Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes No
	cation, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first
6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Shoko I. Leek, Esq. Customer No. 26389 CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 206.682.8100	 7. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1 8. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):
03/12/2002 LHUELLER 00000103 6079550 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
11. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. Shoko I. Leck Name of Attorney or Agent	Signature Date
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with postage thereon fully prepaid and addressed to Box Assignment, the below date. Date:	the U.S. Postal Service in a sealed envelope as first class mail with Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 2327, Arlington, VA 22202, on

SIL:pt

PATENT

REEL: 012653 FRAME: 0006

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

ASSIGNOR:

FMC CORPORATION 200 E. Randolph Drive Chicago, IL 60601 U.S.A.

Delaware (Nationality or State of Incorporation)

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

FMC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

200 E. Randolph Drive Chicago, IL 60601 U.S.A.

Delaware (Nationality or State of Incorporation)

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of FMC TECHNOLOGIES, INC., the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the inventions listed in Schedule A of the Assignment of Invention between Allen Machinery Inc. and FMC Corporation attached hereto and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority; and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said inventions listed in Schedule A of the Assignment of Invention between Allen Machinery Inc. and FMC Corporation or any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof; and as to Letters Patents, any reissue or reexamination thereof;

FMC CORPORATION hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

FMC CORPORATION further covenants that FMC TECHNOLOGIES, INC. will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to FMC CORPORATION and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to FMC TECHNOLOGIES, INC. or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 27 day of July

PRESTD EN SENIOR

(Title)

COUNTY OF

S.S.

COMMISSION EXPIRES: 04/02/03

STATE OF

2001, before me personally appeared STEPHEN F. GATES to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that Elybrith & Drive

he/she executed the same.

PATENT REEL: 012653 FRAME: 0007

SCHEDULE A

U.S. APPLICATIONS

THE STREET STREET	
TITLE	SERIAL No.
Gate for a Vibratory Conveyor	60/261,128
Interconnection for A Conveyor System	09/519,868
Vibratory Conveyor	09/519,872
Vibratory Conveyor	09/519,867
Vibratory Conveyor	09/519,680
Vibratory Conveyor	09/519,127
Vibratory Conveyor	09/773,181
Vibratory Conveyor	09/774,779

U.S. PATENTS

TITLE	PATENT No.
Vibratory Conveyor	6,079,550
Color Sorting Method	5,813,542
Variably-Controlled Vibratory Conveyor	5,409,101
Granular Article Sorter Having Improved Fluid Nozzle Separating System	5,339,965
Separating System	5,557,705

RECORDED: 02/26/2002

PATENT REEL: 012653 FRAME: 0008